# OP \$215.00 2105107

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neenah Foundry Company
Street Address:	2121 Brooks Avenue
City:	Neenah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2105107	NEENAH FOUNDRY CO.
Registration Number:	2858790	STABILOC
Registration Number:	3528112	SWIVELOC
Registration Number:	3825535	CPR II
Registration Number:	3862174	RAMBLOC
Registration Number:	3894210	DYNAMIC AIR DAM
Registration Number:	4784561	DEETER FOUNDRY
Registration Number:	5176793	HYDROVENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047751846

**Email:** smartinez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Martinez Address Line 1: 800 E. Canal Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Martinez

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0499

900706940

SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademark Security Release - Bank of America to Neenah#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release - Bank of America to Neenah#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release - Bank of America to Neenah#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0500

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF** TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release Agreement"), is dated as of July 13, 2022, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders and other Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, "Collateral") described therein, which includes the Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Office") on December 22, 2017, at Reel 6235, Frame 0545;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release, discharge and terminate all liens and security interests granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (a) releases the Grantor from the Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have in the Collateral, and (c) authorizes Grantor to record this Release Agreement at the Office.

[signature pages follow]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0501 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Bradley E. Handrich

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement (2017)]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0502** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Neenah Foundry Company	NEENAH FOUNDRY CO.	9/3/1996	75/159197	10/14/1997	2105107
Neenah Foundry Company	STABILOC	5/8/2002	78/127126	6/29/2004	2858790
Neenah Foundry Company	SWIVELOC	12/27/2006	77/071638	11/4/2008	3528112
Neenah Foundry Company	CPR II	9/4/2007	77/270743	7/27/2010	3825535
Neenah Foundry Company	RAMBLOC	3/29/2006	78/849274	10/12/2010	3862174
Neenah Foundry Company	DYNAMIC AIR DAM	9/4/2007	77/270809	12/21/2010	3894210
Neenah Foundry Company	DEETER FOUNDRY	7/28/2014	86/349498	8/4/2015	4784561
Neenah Foundry Company	HYDROVENT	9/17/2014	86/397375	4/4/2017	5176793

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

## 3. IP LICENSES

**RECORDED: 07/14/2022** 

None.

160952545\_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0503